



SAUSALITO-MARIN CITY SANITARY DISTRICT
TREATMENT AND WET WEATHER FLOW UPGRADE
PROJECT NO. 0055-006

				SUMMARY OF BIDS				BID DATE: 2-3-17		
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	SHIMMICK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		FLATIRON WEST, INC.		C. OVERAA & COMPANY		
				BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	
1	Mobilization/Demobilization (Maximum of 10% of Total Bid Amount)	1	Lump Sum	\$ 2,520,000	\$ 2,520,000	\$ 2,000,000	\$ 2,000,000	\$ 2,100,000	\$ 2,100,000	
2	Sheeting, Shoring and Bracing for the Project including but not limited to that as required by Sections 6700-6708 of the Labor Code	1	Lump Sum	\$ 500,000	\$ 500,000	\$ 20,000	\$ 20,000	\$ 25,000	\$ 25,000	
3	12 kV Service Relocation	1	Lump Sum	\$ 150,000	\$ 150,000	\$ 90,000	\$ 90,000	\$ 75,000	\$ 75,000	
4*	Off-Haul of Unsuitable Material	7,236	CY	\$ 55	\$ 397,980	\$ 125	\$ 904,500	\$ 77	\$ 557,000	
5*	Off-Haul of Material for Reuse within the GGNRA	804	CY	\$ 40	\$ 32,160	\$ 30	\$ 24,120	\$ 30	\$ 24,000	
6	Soil Nail Retaining Walls (Upper, Lower and Admin.)	1	Lump Sum	\$ 2,500,000	\$ 2,500,000	\$ 1,600,000	\$ 1,600,000	\$ 700,000	\$ 700,000	
7	Lining of Headworks, Equalization and Primary Structures	1	Lump Sum	\$ 560,000	\$ 560,000	\$ 435,000	\$ 435,000	\$ 400,000	\$ 400,000	
8	Eutek Headcell Grit Removal Unit (Equipment Only)	1	Lump Sum	\$ 162,000	\$ 162,000	\$ 162,000	\$ 162,000	\$ 162,000	\$ 162,000	
9	Complete the Work in accordance with The Contract Documents to install the Eutek Headcell Grit Removal Unit	1	Lump Sum	\$ 25,000	\$ 25,000	\$ 45,000	\$ 45,000	\$ 25,000	\$ 25,000	
10	Primary Clarifier	1	Lump Sum	\$ 1,250,000	\$ 1,250,000	\$ 1,500,000	\$ 1,500,000	\$ 1,000,000	\$ 1,000,000	
11	Secondary Polishing Disk Filters	1	Lump Sum	\$ 900,000	\$ 900,000	\$ 1,200,000	\$ 1,200,000	\$ 850,000	\$ 850,000	
12	Relocation of the 8-inch diameter Fort Backer Sewer	1	Lump Sum	\$ 85,000	\$ 85,000	\$ 80,000	\$ 80,000	\$ 150,000	\$ 150,000	
13*	Allowance for demolition of unknown pipelines, 6-inch nominal diameter and smaller	1,000	Linear Feet	\$ 75	\$ 75,000	\$ 100	\$ 100,000	\$ 15	\$ 15,000	
14*	Excavation of Hard Rock	3,705	CY	\$ 86	\$ 318,630	\$ 100	\$ 370,500	\$ 135	\$ 500,000	
15*	All other excavation not covered or included in Bid Item 14	3,705	CY	\$ 86	\$ 318,630	\$ 50	\$ 185,250	\$ 135	\$ 500,000	
16	Complete the Work in accordance with The Contract Documents, except for the individual bid items listed above	1	Lump Sum	\$ 15,460,000	\$ 15,460,000	\$ 11,205,000	\$ 11,205,000	\$ 15,715,000	\$ 15,715,000	
Optional Bid Items										
17	Temporary secondary effluent filtration	1	Lump Sum	\$ 90,000	\$ 90,000	\$ 150,000	\$ 150,000	\$ 190,000	\$ 190,000	
18	Concrete crack repair on the interior surface of both fixed film reactor structures	250	Linear Feet	\$ 50	\$ 12,500	\$ 70	\$ 17,500	\$ 120	\$ 30,000	
19	Concrete surface repair on the interior of surface of both fixed film reactor structures.	1,200	Square Feet	\$ 60	\$ 72,000	\$ 100	\$ 120,000	\$ 50	\$ 60,000	
20	Coat the interior concrete surface of both fixed film reactors	1	Lump Sum	\$ 400,000	\$ 400,000	\$ 600,000	\$ 600,000	\$ 225,000	\$ 225,000	
				TOTAL BASE BID		\$ 25,828,900		\$ 20,808,870		\$ 23,303,000

	SHIMMICK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	FLATIRON WEST, INC.	C. OVERAA & COMPANY
DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS			
Electrical Subcontractor	Electrical to be Self Performed	Mike Brown Electric Co.	HGH Electric, Inc.
Subcontractors performing the greater of 0.5% of the Contractor's bid or \$10,000	Rebar International Inc. (Rebar)	Sonco Construction Inc. (PVC Lining)	Northstar (Demo)
	Hillside Drilling Company (Soil Nails + Drilling)	Mid-State Barrier Inc. (Caltrans T-40 Rail)	Sarott Construction (Earthwork/Paving)
	Hallsten Corp. (Clarifier Cover)	Rebar International Inc. (Rebar)	Drill Tech (Soil Nails/Shoring/Shotcrete)
	Blocka Construction, Inc. (HVAC)	Drill Tech Drilling & Shoring (Soil Nail Wall)	Hillside Drilling (Caissons)
	Redwood Painting (Painting, Coating, T-Lock)	Blocka Construction, Inc. (HVAC/Odor Control)	Camblin Steel (Rebar)
		Redwood Painting (Painting & Coating)	National (Coatings/Liner)
			CST (Clarifier Cover)
			Vertical Horizon Scaffold (Horizontal Formwork)
			James Long (HVAC)
			Fuel Oil Systems (Fuel Systems)
MAJOR EQUIPMENT AND MATERIAL SUPPLIERS			
11052 Automated Refrigerated Samplers	Teledyne Isco Inc.	Teledyne Isco Inc.	Teledyne Isco Inc.
11136 Vertical Non-Clog Pumps	Cornell	Cornell	Cornell
11141 Recessed Impeller Pumps	Wemco	Wemco	Wemco
11147 Double Disc Pumps	Penn Valley Pump Company, Inc.	Penn Valley Pump Company, Inc.	Penn Valley Pump Company, Inc.
11148 Submersible Non-Clog Pumps	Flygt	Flygt	Flygt
11231 Circular Center-Feed Clarifier	Envirodyne Systems Inc.	WesTech	Envirodyne Systems Inc.
11305 Horizontal Self-Priming Centrifugal Pumps	Wemco	Gorman-Rupp	Wemco
11320 Hydraulic Grit System	Hydro International (Headcell)	Hydro International (Headcell)	Hydro International (Headcell)
11325 Grit Washer	Lakeside Equipment Corporation	Huber	Lakeside Equipment Corporation
11330 Filter Screens	Kusters-Zima	WesTech	WesTech
11403 Fixed Film Media	Enxio	Brentwood Industries	Brentwood Industries
11606 Digester Gas Handling Equipment	Groth Corporation	Groth Corporation	Groth Corporation
11800 Disk Filter System	Aqua-Aerobic Systems, Inc.	Aqua-Aerobic Systems, Inc.	Aqua-Aerobic Systems, Inc.
11900 Flushing Trough	Veolia/Hydrovex	Veolia/Hydrovex	Veolia/Hydrovex
13130 Flat Circular Clarifier Covers	Hallsten Corporation	CST Wastewater Solutions	CST Wastewater Solutions
13470 SCADA PLC System	Automation Direct (DL4 Series)	Automation Direct (DL4 Series)	Automation Direct (DL4 Series)
14510 Shaftless Screw Conveyors	Custom Conveyor Corporation	Spirac	Keystone Conveyor Corporation
14700 Turntable	Macton	Macton	Macton
15200 Valves General (Plug Valves)	DeZurik	DeZurik	DeZurik
15200 Valves General (Knife Gate Valves)	DeZurik	DeZurik	DeZurik
15200 Valves General (Butterfly Valves)	DeZurik	DeZurik	DeZurik
15201 Valve and Gate Actuators (Motorized)	Rotork	Rotork	Rotork
15250 Hydraulic Gates and Valves, General	Waterman Industries	Waterman Industries	Waterman Industries